50

By section 30 (1) (c) of LASEPA Law, any person 

who contravenes or fails to comply with any of the 

provisions of the LASEPA Law for which no penalty 

has been provided is guilty of an offence and shall on 

conviction be liable to a fine of two hundred and fifty 

thousand naira N250,000 or a term of 5 years 

imprisonment or both in case of an individual, in case 

of an establishment, company or corporate body, it shall 

on conviction be liable to a fine of one million naira 

N1,000,000. For any subsequent offence, the individual